
Fees Details for 1st Year  B.Arch / B.Plan Students:- 
 
General / OBC Students :  
     

 GENERAL/OBC SC/ST 

Total School Payable : Rs.54,300/- Rs.36,800 

Less Amount paid at JoSAA : Rs.45,000/- Rs.20,000 

Balance payable : Rs.9,300 Rs.16,800 

 
Fill following heads and pay as detailed below:- 
 
Fees Head General/OBC SC/ST 
Games Fees 300 300 
NASA / Nos Plan Fees 1,000 0 
Students Association Fees 1,000 0 
Magazine 300 300 
Aid Fund 200 200 
Registration Fees 500 0 
Academic Support Fees 4,000 4,000 
Enrolment Fees 2,000 2,000 
Security Deposit (Library) 0 5,000 
Security Deposit (School) 0 5,000 
Tuition Fees  0 0 
Total School Fees 9,300 16,800 

 
Hostel Fees shall be paid separately as per the information available in 
the Fees Structure module.  
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SCHOOL FEES NOTICE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-18 
B.Arch – I &  B.Plan - I  

 
Students of B. Arch – I and B. Plan – I are required to pay the following school 
fees for the Session 2017-18 through online i.e., SB Collect (the payment 
procedure is available in the website of www.spav.ac.in) as per the JoSAA 
schedule i.e, 23 to 26 July 2017.  
 

Details of Fees 
B.Arch - I 

& 
B.Plan – I 

General / OBC SC / ST 
1. Tuition Fees 35,000 17,500 
2. Games Fees 300 300 
3. NASA/NoS Plan 1,000 1,000 
4. Magazine Fees 300 300 
5. Students Association Fees 1,000 1,000 
6. Students Aid Fund 200 200 
7. Registration Fees 500 500 
8. Academic Support Fees 4,000 4,000 
9. Enrolment Fees 2,000 2,000 
10. Security Deposits (Refundable) 
(a) School 
(b) Library 

 
5,000 
5,000 

 
5,000 
5,000 

11. Alumni Fees -- -- 
TOTAL 54,300 36,800 
Amount paid JoSAA 45.000 20,000 
Balance payable by Student 9,300 16,800 

 
 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 
 

                                                                                       Sd/- 
 (P. V. S. Shyam Kumar) 
     Registrar (I/c) 

  

http://www.spav.ac.in)
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HOSTEL & MESS FEES NOTICE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-18 
B.Arch – I and  B.Plan – I, MURP – I, MEPM – I, & M.Arch (SA) – I,  

& New Entrants  
 

Student requires hostel facility have to pay the following Hostel and Mess Fees for 
the Session 2017-18 through online i.e., SB Collect (the payment procedure is available in 
the website of www.spav.ac.in) from 23 to 26 July 2017. Copy of the fees receipt shall be 
submitted to hostel caretaker for allotment of room. The details of hostel and mess fees are 
as under:- 
 

Details of Fees 

B.Arch – I 
B.Plan - I 
M.Arch – I 
MURP – I 
MEPM – I 

&  
New Entrants  

1. Hostel Room Rent 8,000/- 
2. Hostel Medical Fees 500/- 
3. Transportation Fees 5,500/- 
4. Electricity Charges 6,000/- 
5. Hostel Security Deposit (refundable) 6,000/- 
6. Mess Security Deposit  (refundable) 2,500/- 
7. Mess Fees    (Rs.30,000/- Per Year)  30,000 

 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

 

 

(P. V. S. Shyam Kumar) 
     Registrar (I/c) 
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